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To Market Announcements Office
ASX Limited
Exchange Centre
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Electronic lodgement

Dear Sir/ Madam

T2 Resources Fund Pty Limited (ACN 624 330 696) (“T2”) - Compulsory acquisition of shares
in Realm Resources Limited (ACN 008 124 025) (“Realm”)

List of Objectors

We refer to the off market takeover bid by T2 for all the shares in Realm that closed at 7pm on 3
August 2018 (“Takeover Bid"). Under the Takeover Bid, T2 and its related bodies corporate acquired
full beneficial interest in at least 90% of the shares in the bid class.

Accordingly, T2 exercised its right to commence the process of compulsorily acquiring the remaining
ordinary shares in Realm which it and its related bodies corporate do not otherwise own in accordance
with Part 6A.2 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Corporations Act").

In accordance with section 664C(2)(b) of the Corporations Act, T2 sent to the remaining Realm
holders (“Holders”) a compulsory acquisition notice (“Notice”). Among other things, the Notice
informed the Holders of their right to object to the compulsory acquisition by completing and returning
an objection form within one month of the deemed receipt of the Notice (“Objection Period”). The
Objection Period has now expired.

Pursuant to s664E(3)(d) of the Corporations Act, we enclose a list setting out the names of the
Holders who have objected to the compulsory acquisition and details of the securities they hold.

We confirm that the enclosed list was lodged with ASIC today and will be provided to Realm, pursuant
to s664E(3)(b) and s664E(3)(c) of the Corporations Act respectively.

Chloe Johnston | Senior Associate (Admitted in Scotland, not admitted in Australia)
King & Wood Mallesons
Level 61, Governor Phillip Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney NSW 2000
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LIST OF OBJECTING REALM SHAREHOLDERS

Section 664E(3) of Corporations Act

Shareholder

Jason Tither

Gordon Bradley Elkington

Milly Elkington

Milly Elkington

Milly Elkington

Patrick Juskowski

Grant Shaw

BRW Holdings Pty Ltd

Barry Robert Wilson

Fransia Pty Ltd

Mr Terry John Young and
Mrs Heather Mary Young
(Young Family

Superannuation Account)
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Security

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

Fully paid
ordinary shares

TOTAL (as % of
the 9,228,161
ordinary shares
covered by the
Notice)

Number of shares

3,300

2,617

2,630

7,612

775

2,000

7,250

18,000

5,000

7,521

17,500

0.80%

Date of objection

5 December 2018

9 December 2018

9 December 2018

9 December 2018

9 December 2018

11 December 2018

14 December 2018

17 December 2018

17 December 2018

26 December 2018

3 January 2019



