

Level 61 Governor Phillip Tower 1 Farrer Place Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

**T** +61 2 9296 2000 **F** +61 2 9296 3999

www.kwm.com

9 January 2019

To Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

**Electronic lodgement** 

Dear Sir / Madam

T2 Resources Fund Pty Limited (ACN 624 330 696) ("T2") – Compulsory acquisition of shares in Realm Resources Limited (ACN 008 124 025) ("Realm")

## **List of Objectors**

We refer to the off market takeover bid by T2 for all the shares in Realm that closed at 7pm on 3 August 2018 ("**Takeover Bid**"). Under the Takeover Bid, T2 and its related bodies corporate acquired full beneficial interest in at least 90% of the shares in the bid class.

Accordingly, T2 exercised its right to commence the process of compulsorily acquiring the remaining ordinary shares in Realm which it and its related bodies corporate do not otherwise own in accordance with Part 6A.2 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Corporations Act").

In accordance with section 664C(2)(b) of the Corporations Act, T2 sent to the remaining Realm holders ("Holders") a compulsory acquisition notice ("Notice"). Among other things, the Notice informed the Holders of their right to object to the compulsory acquisition by completing and returning an objection form within one month of the deemed receipt of the Notice ("Objection Period"). The Objection Period has now expired.

Pursuant to s664E(3)(d) of the Corporations Act, we enclose a list setting out the names of the Holders who have objected to the compulsory acquisition and details of the securities they hold.

We confirm that the enclosed list was lodged with ASIC today and will be provided to Realm, pursuant to s664E(3)(b) and s664E(3)(c) of the Corporations Act respectively.

Yours faithfully

Chloe Johnston | Senior Associate (Admitted in Scotland, not admitted in Australia)

King & Wood Mallesons

Level 61, Governor Phillip Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney NSW 2000

## LIST OF OBJECTING REALM SHAREHOLDERS

## Section 664E(3) of Corporations Act

Shareholder	Security	Number of shares	Date of objection
Jason Tither	Fully paid ordinary shares	3,300	5 December 2018
Gordon Bradley Elkington	Fully paid ordinary shares	2,617	9 December 2018
Milly Elkington	Fully paid ordinary shares	2,630	9 December 2018
Milly Elkington	Fully paid ordinary shares	7,612	9 December 2018
Milly Elkington	Fully paid ordinary shares	775	9 December 2018
Patrick Juskowski	Fully paid ordinary shares	2,000	11 December 2018
Grant Shaw	Fully paid ordinary shares	7,250	14 December 2018
BRW Holdings Pty Ltd	Fully paid ordinary shares	18,000	17 December 2018
Barry Robert Wilson	Fully paid ordinary shares	5,000	17 December 2018
Fransia Pty Ltd	Fully paid ordinary shares	7,521	26 December 2018
Mr Terry John Young and Mrs Heather Mary Young (Young Family Superannuation Account)	Fully paid ordinary shares	17,500	3 January 2019
	TOTAL (as % of the 9,228,161 ordinary shares covered by the Notice)	0.80%	